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Type of Stakeholder First and Lastname Position Organization Scope Email address Phone number  Sub-Comnittee

Government Focal Point  Granville Whittle  DDG:S DBE Oversight  Whittle.G@dbe.gov.za  +27 (0)12 357 4058

Patricia Watson Government  DBE Strategic Support Watson.P@dbe.gov.za  +27 (0)82 331 4557

Bernardus Van der Spuy Government  SRSA Strategic Support Bernardus@srsa.gov.za  +27 (0)82 411 6163

Potledi Ngoepe Government  DBE Strategic Support Ngoepe.PJ@dbe.gov.za  +27 (0)82 886 4457

Krishnaveni Perumal 

Government  DBE CAPS Curriculum

Perumal.K@dbe.gov.za 

+27 (0)84 301 4257

Taskeen Khan Programme Manager WHO

National Roadmap khant@who.int +27 (0)71 308 6059

Nokuthula Zwane  Programme Manager NIKE SA

National Roadmap Nokuthula.Zwane@nike.com

+27 (0)82 850 3882

Norman Mphake National Coordinator UNESCO -QPE Project Management norman@peisa.co.za +27 (0)73 211 7197

Krishnaveni Perumal  Government  DBE CAPS Curriculum Perumal.K@dbe.gov.za  +27 (0)84 301 4257

Patricia Watson Government  DBE Strategic Support Watson.P@dbe.gov.za  +27 (0)82 331 4557

Potledi Ngoepe Government  DBE Strategic Support Ngoepe.PJ@dbe.gov.za  +27 (0)82 886 4457

Bernardus Van der Spuy Government  SRSA Strategic Support Bernardus@srsa.gov.za  +27 (0)82 411 6163

Sikhumbuzo Selby Ralarala Government  DCS Offender Sport & Recreation Sikhumbuzo.Ralarala@dcs.gov.za  +27 (0)82 423 2495 

PENDING  Government  DOH Health 

PENDING  Government  DOT Transport

PENDING  Government  DAC Arts and Culture

Sandeep Seeth Government  DHET Higher Education sandeep.seeth@gmail.com  +27 (0)82 419 8828

Desiree Vardhan Programme Manager SASCOC Federations desiree@sascoc.co.za  +27 (0)82 806 7205 

Andile Nqini  Programme Manager SALGA Local Government anqini@salga.org.za  +27 (0)60 615 4304

PENDING  Programme Manager SAHRC Human Rights Commission

Robyn Ashley Beere  Programme Manager INCLUDED Inclusive Education Robyn@included.org.za  +27 (0)82 927 2996

PENDING  Programme Manager CATHSSETA Sector Education and Training

PENDING  Programme Manager ETDP-SETA Sector Education and Training

Sindi Yoyo Government  EC Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum sindidywili@gmail.com  +27 (0)82 200 7180

Millie Smith Government  FS Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum M.Smith@fseducation.gov.za +27 (0)83 297 9799

Mamathe  Tsoai Government  FS Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum tsoaip@gmail.com / M.tsoai@fseducation.gov.za+27 (0)83 399 5384

Sibongile Moloko Government  GP Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum Moloko.sp@gmail.com  +27 (0)72 492 4781

Gaza Mbhalati Government  LP Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum mbhalatigf@edu.limpopo.gov.za  +27 (0)79 873 9413

Thoko Vilakazi Government  KZN Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum teliza@vodamail.co.za  +27 (0)84 910 0537

Dina Mosia Government  MPU Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum dinamosia@yahoo.com  +27 (0)72 041 3993

Boitumelo Keebine Government  NW Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum Bjkeebine@nwpg.gov.za     +27 (0)83 646 2579

Mpho Ngwako Government  NC Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum ngwakoma@hotmail.com +27 (0)73 473 6604

Ismail Teladia Government  WC Provincial Education CAPS Curriculum Ismail.teladia@westerncape.gov.za  +27 (0)82 602 4359

Emile Smith  Programme Manager PEISA Physical Education Institute emile@peisa.co.za +27 (0)83 231 3366

Kenneth Jasson Programme Manager NAPTOSA Teacher Unioin alstonschool@telkom.net +27 (0)72 132 8454

Maliga Naidoo Organisational Head Academy of Leisure Sciences Africa Leisure and Recreation recreation@iafrica.com  +27 (0)82 484 8146

Molatlhegi Peter Nteo Organisational Head SAASGBF School Governing Boby nteoassociates@gmail.com  +27 (0)82 636 4365

Ancilla Smith Organisational Head Special Olympics South Africa Inclusive Education ancilla@specialolympics.org.za +27 (0)76 536 7297

Allan Williams  Organisational Head SSCN NGO Network allan@sscn.co.za      +27 (0)83 406 2629

Cora Burnett-Louw Organisational Head SAUPEA HEI/Research corab@uj.ac.za  +27 (0)83 301 6350

Anver Desai School Principal Habibia Primary School Educator desai.habibia@gmail.com  +27 (0)82 895 3296

Claire Nicholson Organisational Head Move-It, Moving Matters™ Implementing Agency claire@iconage.co.za  +27 (0)83 267 1103

Kirsty Elliott Programme Manager High Performance Centre  Sport Science/Research kirsty.elliott@hpc.co.za  +27 (0)72 100 7496

Anneliese Goslin Desk Review University of Pretoria Monitoring and Evaluation Anneliese.Goslin@up.ac.za +27 (0)12 420 6043
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Provinces Regions Educational Districts  Number of Schools per District District Head First and Lastname Email address Phone Number TWG Head 

Mbizana  398

Libode  279

Lusikisiki 83

Maluti  348

Mount Fletcher  319

Mount Frere  252

Qumbu  82

Butterworth  83

Cofimvaba  435

Dutywa  161

Lady Frere  425

Mthatha  359

Ngcobo  227

Queenstown  217

Sterkspruit  187

Cradock  253

East London  370

Fort Beaufort  221

Graaff Reinet  263

Grahamstown  181

King William’s Town  254

Port Elizabeth  167

Uitenhage  168

Fezile Dabi  252

Motheo  264

Lejweleputswa  321

Thabo Mofutsanyane  464

Xhariep 75

Gauteng- North D-1 230

Gauteng- West 205

Gauteng –East  175

Tshwane- South D-4 66

Tshwane West  170

Tshwane North D-3 219

Ekurhuleni South  247

Ekurhuleni North  217

Johannesburg East  200

Johannesburg North  169

Johannesburg West  94

Johannesburg South 144

Johannesburg Central  155

Sedibeng East  265

Sedibeng West  165

Pinetown  533

Ugu / Port Shepstone  452

ILembe  248

Umlazi  501

Sisonke / Kokstad  502

Othukela  544

Umzinyathi  544

UMgungundlovu  517

Amajuba  431

Empangeni / UThungulu  455

Obonjeni  669

Vryheid  757

Capricorn Lebowakgomo  250

Capricorn Polokwane  695

Mopani Giyane  672

Mopani Tzaneen 277

Vhembe  489

Vhembe Mutale 229

Waterberg  263

Mogalakwena 794

Greater Sekhukhune  224

Riba Cross 184

Ehlanzeni  39

Nkangala  539

Gert Sibande  837

Bush Buck Ridge / Bothlabela 452

Pixley-Ka-Seme  126

Namaqua  177

Siyanda  78

Frances Baard  97

John Taolo Gaetsewe  99

Metro- Central  293

Metro- East  242

Metro- North  260

Metro- South  177

Overberg  245

Eden Karoo  217

West- Coast  97

Cape Winelands  140

Brits  4

Letlhabile  77

Madibeng  81

Moretele  107

Moses Kotane East  62

Moses Kotane West 67

Rustenburg 57

Maquassi Hills 106

Matlosana 138

Tlokwe  87

Greater Delareyville 117

Greater Taung 87

Kagisano Molopo 85

Taledi 42

Ditsobotla 54

Kgetleng River 37

Lichtenburg 92

Mahikeng 86

Ramotshere 93

Rekopantswe 91

Ngaka Modiri Molema

NORTH WEST  Boitumelo Keebine

Mpho Ngwako

Ismail Teladia: TWG A Lead 

Contact

Bojanala 

Dr Kenneth Kaunda 

Dr Ruth Sekgomotso 

Mompati

NORTHERN CAPE 

WESTERN CAPE 

KWA-ZULU NATAL 

LIMPOPO 

MPUMALANGA
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Sindi Yoyo 

 

EASTERN CAPE

FREE STATE 

GAUTENG 

Millie Smith and Mamathe Tsoai 

Sibongile Moloko

Gaza Mbhalati

Thoko Vilakazi

Dina Mosia


image3.emf
Type of Stakeholder First and Lastname Organization Scope Email address Phone number  Core Aspects of Inclusive QPE Provision

TWG B Lead Contact Claire Nicholson Move-It, Moving Matters™ NGO/Implementing Agency  claire@iconage.co.za  +27 (0)83 267 1102TWG B Lead Contact

Emile Smith  PEISA NGO/Physical Education Institute emile@peisa.co.za

+27 (0)83 231 3365

Holistic Approach, Advocacy and Outreach

Kenneth Jasson NAPTOSA Teacher Unioin kenj@vodamail.co.za  +27 (0)72 132 8453Monitoring and Quality Assurance 

Maliga Naidoo

Academy of Leisure Sciences Africa Leisure and Recreation recreation@iafrica.com  +27 (0)82 484 8145Physical Literacy

Molatlhegi Peter Nteo SAASGBF

School Governing Boby nteoassociates@gmail.com  +27 (0)82 636 4364Active Citizenship

Ancilla Smith Special Olympics South Africa Athlete/Learners with Special Educational Needsancilla@specialolympics.org.za +27 (0)76 536 7296

Inclusion

Allan Williams  SSCN NGO Network allan@sscn.co.za      +27 (0)83 406 2628Multi-Stakeholder and Community Partnership

Cora Burnett-Louw

SAUPEA HEI/Research corab@uj.ac.za  +27 (0)83 301 6349Teacher Education Supply and Development

Anver Desai

Habibia Primary School DBE/School Based Practitioner

desai.habibia@gmail.com  +27 (0)82 895 3295Curriculum Flexibility and School Management

Kirsty Elliott

High Performance Centre  Sport and Exercise Sciences kirsty.elliott@hpc.co.za  +27 (0)72 100 7495Athlete Ambassador Coordination

Greg Hurvitz ATD SPORT SA Independent Schools gregh@atdsport.co.za +61 (0)45 725 8813

Colin Green West Coast Education District DBE/District Based Practitioner colin.green@westerncape.gov.za +27 (0)79 953 1832

Mary Mbombi United Front 4 SGB's DBE/SGB

Vivian Lottering  Falcons Rugby Federation/Community and Professional Sport vivianlottering@yahoo.com  +27 (0)83 280 5421

Dianne Woolley SA Schools Netball Federation/School Sport dynamicdi@mweb.co.za +27 (0)82 445 9406

Monika Uys Quintiles South Africa IAPESGW monika.uys@hotmail.com

Doreen Salomons  Education Management/Retired IAPESGW doreensolomons@gmail.com

Cheryl Michelle Walter  Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University University - SAUPEA cheryl.walter@nmmu.ac.za

Lerato Pheko International School Lesotho lee.pheko@gmail.com

Gisela Sirika  NIED Namibia gsiririka@nied.edu.na 

Bertha Tobias NIED Namibia

Ben Sanders Grassroot Soccer South Africa NGO/Physical Activity Implementing Agency  bsanders@grassrootsoccer.org +27 (0)84 969 4942

Michael Douglas FlockhartSportstec NGO/Physical Activity Implementing Agency  michael@sportstec.co.za +27 (0)83 461 6094

Hayden Eldred Buchholz Ilifa Foundation NGO/Physical Activity Implementing Agency  hayden@ilifagroup.co.za +27 (0)79 572 5089

Gill Taylor Macsteel Maestros Private/Education and Training GTaylor@ssisa.com +27 (0)82 779 4234

Martin Semenya GenEX Productivity martin.semenya@gmail.com +27 (0)83 294 4884

Ndiyafini Percy Mugwedi University of Venda University ndiafhi.mugwedi@univen.ac.za

Vicki Lambert University of Cape Town University vicki.lambert@uct.ac.za +27 (0)82 312 6890

Rosa Du Randt    Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University University Rosa.DuRandt@nmmu.ac.za +27 (0)83 659 2469

Catherine Draper University of Cape Town University catherine.draper@uct.ac.za +27 (0)84 657 5448

Yoganathan Coopoo University of Johannesburg University yogac@uj.ac.za +27 (0)83 415 7466

Soezin Krog University of South Africa University krogs@unisa.ac.za +27 (0)12 429 4461

Toby Sutcliffe TuksSport (Pty) Ltd t/a HPC Private/High Performance Sport toby.sutcliffe@hpc.co.za +27 (0)82 458 7709 

Candice Christie Rhodes University University  c.christie@ru.ac.za +27 (0)83 561 6936

Leoni Stroebel SAUPEA/University of Free State University - SAUPEA stroebellce@ufs.ac.za +27 (0)82 440 2345

Debbie Visagie University of Witwatersrand University - SAUPEA Deborah.Visagie@wits.ac.za +27 (0)84 602 2688

Kobus Roux University of Johannesburg University - SAUPEA croux@uj.ac.za +27 (0)83 415 6831

Zola Starke Netball Academy Sport zola@fearlessnetball.co.za +27 (0)71 150 0120

Vanessa Japtha  Inclusive Education NGO/Inclusion Implementing Agency  vanessa@included.org.za  +27 (0)72 096 7734

Mark Greeff INDIGO Private/Collaborative Ecosystems  mark@indigo.co.za +27 (0)60 977 3933

Roger Dickinson A-Better-Africa Online Management roger@a-better-africa.com +27 (0)72 707 6115

Phindile Radebe EPG - SRSA  SRSA/Transformation phindile@srsa.gov.za +27 (0)73 214 2325

Brad Bing Sportinng Chance NGO/Physical Activity Implementing Agency  brad@sportingchance.co.za  +27 (0)82 479 2916

Avi Joseph Discovery Vitality Private/Research avij@discovery.co.za  +27 (0)83 377 7771

Goerge Tsoari Grassroot Soccer South Africa NGO/Physical Activity Implementing Agency  gtsoari@grassrootsoccer.org +27 (0)84 397 9568

Heather Morris-Eyton University of Johannesburg University - SAUPEA heatherm@uj.ac.za  +27 (0)82 820 4816

Justin Durandt Sport Science Institute of South Africa High Performance/Research JDuRandt@ssisa.com  +27 (0)12 659 5659

Sithembiso Nkosi Unicef South Africa UN Agency sinkosi@unicef.org +27 (0)72 830 5872
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Category TWG Sub-Committee Members TWG Lead Core Aspects of Inclusive QPE Provision Overarching Aspect for QPE

Yoganathan Coopoo

Goerge Tsoari

Mark Greeff

Soezin Krog

Candice Christie

Phindile Radebe

Vicki Lambert

Monika Uys

Sithembiso Nkosi

Rosa Du Randt   

Catherine Draper

Zola Starke

Mary Mbombi

Brad Bing

Vivian Lottering 

Vanessa Japtha 

Hayden Eldred Buchholz

Ndiyafini Percy Mugwedi

Dianne Woolley

Avi Joseph

Ben Sanders

Michael Douglas Flockhart

Kobus Roux

Cheryl Michelle Walter 

Leoni Stroebel

Debbie Visagie

Colin Green

Doreen Salomons 

Martin Semenya

Roger Dickinson

Toby Sutcliffe

Justin Durandt

Gill Taylor

Heather Morris-Eyton

F

Teacher Education Supply and Development

Curriculum Flexibility and School Management
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Molatlhegi Peter Nteo

Anver Desai

Cora Burnett-Louw

Allan Williams 

Ancilla Smith

Holistic Approach, Advocacy and Outreach

Monitoring and Quality Assurance 

Physical Literacy

A

Kirsty Elliott Athlete Ambassador Coordination

Inclusion

I

G

H

Maliga Naidoo

Kenneth Jasson

Emile Smith 

D

E Inclusion 

Multi-Stakeholder and Community Partnership

B

C

Active Citizenship


